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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3720
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2008
PROTECTED MONUMENTS IN RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a),(b)&(c) the details of Centrally protected monuments in Rajasthan;the amount spent on the preservation and maintenance of these monuments during the last three years; andthe revenue earned by the Government from these monuments during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE(SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a)(b) (c) The details of Centrally protected monuments are given in annexure.The amount spent on preservation and maintenance of these monuments during the last three years is as under:

Sl.No. Year Amount Spent( Rs. In lakhs)

1. 2005-06  285.00

2. 2006-07  302.00

3. 2007-08  285.00

There are 3 ticketed monuments in Rajasthan.The revenue earned from these monuments during the last three years is as under :

Sl.No. Year Revenue Earned

1. 2005-06  47.89 lakhs

2. 2006-07  51.90 lakhs

3. 2007-08  55.92 lakhs
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